
 

November 20 2019 
Wednesday Evening 

 
Prelude 
620 C  Under His Wings  (V1,V2) 
SYDNEY Fellowship Time 
620 C Under His Wings (V3) 
Special  Peace Speakers 
PASTOR PRAYER REQUESTS 
PASTOR MESSAGE 

November 24, 2019 
Sunday Morning 

 
Prelude      
 
786 Db Count Your Blessings 
 
SYDNEY Fellowship Time 
 
172 C All the Glory Belongs to Jesus 
  
PASTOR Welcome & Announcements 
 
  Prayer Requests/Offertory Prayer 
 
Choir  I Am Blessed 
  (Octavo) 
      
705 C It Is Well With My Soul 
 
SPECIAL Megan, Laura Jane, Lindsay 
     
PASTOR  MESSAGE 
 
Invitation I Surrender All  596  Db 

November 17, 2019 
Sunday Evening 

 
CULTURE IMPACT CONFERENCE 

 
Prelude      
 
730 Ab Stand Up, Stand Up for Jesus 
 
SYDNEY Fellowship Time 
 
 Eb In Christ Alone 
  
PASTOR Welcome & Offertory Prayer  
 
  Offering 
 
Choir  There Is A Remedy 
  (Redeemed—p.149) 
  (Megan, Lindsay, Laura Jane) 
  He’s God  
  (Octavo) 
  (Megan, Lindsay, Laura Jane) 
      
799 Bb America, the Beautiful 
 
PASTOR  Introduce Lt Gov Dan Forest 
 
GUEST LT GOVENOR DAN FOREST 
 
SPECIAL  
     
PASTOR  Introduce Bishop E.W. Jackson 
 
GUEST BISHOP E.W. JACKSON 
 
PASTOR  Closing 

November 17, 2019 
Sunday Morning 

 
Prelude      
 
500 Ab Saved! Saved! 
 Ab I’m Saved and I Know That I Am 
 
SYDNEY Fellowship Time 
 
 Eb I’m Glad I Know Who Jesus Is 
 Eb Isn’t the Love of Jesus Something 
  Wonderful 
  
PASTOR Welcome & Announcements 
 
  Prayer Requests/Offertory Prayer 
  
Choir  Lord, I Need You 
  (Octavo) 
      
 Ab Amazing Grace, My Chains Are 
  Gone 
 
SPECIAL Debbie Garmon 
     
PASTOR  MESSAGE 
 
Invitation Just As I Am  488  Db 

It is theoreƟcally and pracƟcally impossi-
ble to build any community apart from 
love and jusƟce. If only one of these two 
is    focused upon, an inevitable extrem-
ism and perversion follow. 

    Author: Ravi Zacharias 

Whenever you find a man who says he doesn't 
believe in a real Right and Wrong, you will find 
the same man going back on this a moment 
later. 

Author: C.S. Lewis 
 
Now is our chance to choose the right side. 
God is holding back to give us that chance. It 
won't last forever. We must take it or leave it. 

Author: C.S. Lewis 



 

November 17, 2019 
REHEARSAL  TODAY  

 4:30 PM 

CHOIR 
 
November 24 Sunday  3:30 pm 
 
December 1 Sunday  4:30 pm 
December 8 Sunday  4:30 pm 
December 15 Sunday  4:30 pm 
DECEMBER 21 SATURDAY 10:00 AM 
December 22 Sunday  4:30 pm 
December 29 Sunday  4:30 pm 
 
January  5 Sunday  4:30 pm 
January  12 Sunday  4:30 pm 
January  19 Sunday  4:30 pm 
January  26 Sunday  4:30 pm 
 
February 2 Sunday  4:30 pm 
February 9 Sunday  4:30 pm 

SPECIAL MUSIC SCHEDULE 
2019 

 
NOVEMBER 
24 AM Megan, Lindsay, Laura Jane 
 PM Beth Carpenter 
27 WD NO SERVICE 
 
DECEMBER 
1 AM Masters Trio 
 PM Candlelight/Communion 
4 WD Peace Speakers 
8 AM Jacqui, Anna, Haelle  
 PM PRESCHOOL CHRISTMAS 
11 WD Debbie Brumley 
15 AM Dian, Shelia, Desiree 
 PM RSKC CHRISTMAS 
18 WD Barry & Andrea Murray 
22 AM TBA 
 PM THE MYSTERY OF CHRISTMAS 
25 WD NO SERVICE 
29 AM TBA 
 PM SINGING NIGHT 
 
JANUARY—2020 
1 WD NO SERVICE 
5 AM Megan, Lindsay, Laura Jane 
 PM Masters Trio 
8 WD Beverly Griffith 
12 AM Dian, Shelia, Desiree 
 PM Hollman’s 
15 WD TBA 
19 AM Jacqui, Anna, Haelle 
 PM Barry & Andrea Murray 
22 WD TBA 
26 AM Debbie Garmon 
 PM Peace Speakers 
29 WD TBA  

ORCHESTRA 
 
NOVEMBER 27 NO REHEARSAL 
 
December 4 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
December 11 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
December 18 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
December 21 Saturday 10:00 AM 
DECEMBER 25 NO REHEARSAL 
 
JANUARY 1 NO REHEARSAL 
January  8 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
January  15 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
January  22 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
January  29 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
 
February 5 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
February 12 Wednesday 7:15 pm 

REHEARSAL 
SCHEDULES    Music  

   Ministry Notes 

The Mystery of Christmas 
2019 Christmas Musical 

 
1. On A Silent Night 
2. He’s Here 
3. Noel 
4. Noel Reprise 
5. Love Came Gently 
6. Adore Him 
7. He Loved Us More 
8. Redeeming Love 
9. The Love of God 
10. Make Room 
 

CD’s are in the choir room 
in the bookcase behind the piano 

There Is A Remedy 
 (Redeemed—p.149) 
 (Megan, Lindsay, Laura Jane) 
He’s God  
 (Octavo) 
 (Megan, Lindsay, Laura Jane) 
I Am Blessed 
 (Octavo) 


